
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.37

AOC 10/25/2020

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Indie Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi10 31.37

8002 Beetle Chihuahua Carrie Griffen-Yakush7 38.78

8012 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman3 53.47



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

49.51

AOC 10/25/2020

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Tilly Boston Terrier Donna Tessitore10 49.51

12006 Jake Border Terrier Mary Ellen Sheedy NQ NT

12005 Charlie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Jean Tedesco NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.56

AOC 10/25/2020

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello10 32.56

20012 Shimmer Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty8 36.05

20014 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 32.75

20009 Treasure Labrador Retriever Kim Davis NQ 37.85

20007 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 38.5

20025 Raitt Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty NQ 41.19



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsAOC 10/25/2020

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Sully Labrador Retriever Kim Davis NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsAOC 10/25/2020

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Dani Boston Terrier Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.65

AOC 10/25/2020

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey10 35.65

16012 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson9 36.7

16007 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber7 44.46



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.61

AOC 10/25/2020

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey10 35.61

20002 Tayeh Rottweiler Amy Shaw7 44.17



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AOC 10/25/2020

138

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Alfie Miniature Poodle Laura Kelly NQ 89.97 1.5338



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AOC 10/25/2020

142

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Ellie Border Collie Shannon Fosse NQ 43.87 3.2368



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

AOC 10/25/2020

134

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Joltin' Joe Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 68.4 1.9591



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AOC 10/25/2020

134

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Jake Border Terrier Mary Ellen Sheedy NQ 81.59 1.6424



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AOC 10/25/2020

142

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Nike Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AOC 10/25/2020

165

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Treasure Labrador Retriever Kim Davis100 43.07 3.831

20003 Shout Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin100 45 3.6667



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AOC 10/25/2020

174

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Gladdy Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 50.14 3.4703



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AOC 10/25/2020

186

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Kymber Siberian Husky Rick Casper NQ 56.72 3.2793

20021 Harry Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 58.66 3.1708



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AOC 10/25/2020

186

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Sully Labrador Retriever Kim Davis NQ 47.61 3.9067



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

AOC 10/25/2020

174

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Beetle Chihuahua Carrie Griffen-Yakush100 50.7 3.432

8007 Olivia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin100 58.07 2.9964

8005 Dembay Toy Fox Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ NT

8008 Indie Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ NT

8015 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 43.46 4.0037

8012 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 58.27 2.9861



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AOC 10/25/2020

174

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Brynne Shetland Sheepdog Victoria Cinotti100 57.78 3.0114

12003 Tilly Boston Terrier Donna Tessitore NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AOC 10/25/2020

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Ellie Standard Schnauzer Lauri Jenkins100 59.76 3.0120

16013 Frankie Pumi Maria Barnum NQ 62.48 2.8809

16014 Peppa Pumi Peter Piusz NQ 72.24 2.4917



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AOC 10/25/2020

186

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Ruby Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 42.91 4.3347

20025 Raitt Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty100 45.74 4.0665

20023 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 46.96 3.9608

20012 Shimmer Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty100 52.36 3.5523

20016 Arya Rottweiler Peter Piusz100 55.32 3.3623

20007 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ NT

20014 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 42.25 4.4024

20017 Wynter Siberian Husky Rick  Casper NQ 50.22 3.7037



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

AOC 10/25/2020

165

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Dare Giant Schnauzer Lauri Jenkins NQ 56.94 2.8978



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AOC 10/25/2020

186

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Rosie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 67.16 2.7695



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

AOC 10/25/2020

174

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum100 59.63 2.918

4003 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 55.84 3.1160



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

AOC 10/25/2020

174

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Jefferson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin100 56.07 3.1033

8014 Dani Boston Terrier Sheila Jweid-Webber100 69.81 2.4925

8001 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 61.98 2.8074



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AOC 10/25/2020

186

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin100 45.71 4.0691

16011 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 48.35 3.8469

16015 Frostyn Siberian Husky Rick Casper100 52.92 3.5147

16007 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 62.33 2.9841

16012 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 49.76 3.7379



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

AOC 10/25/2020

186

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 46.96 3.9608

20002 Tayeh Rottweiler Amy Shaw100 55.18 3.3708

20020 Ula Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 59.61 3.1203

20024 Electra Giant Schnauzer Lauri Jenkins NQ 60.24 3.0876



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AOC 10/25/2020

113

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Alfie Miniature Poodle Laura Kelly NQ 47.83 2.3625



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

AOC 10/25/2020

114

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Ellie Border Collie Shannon Fosse NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

AOC 10/25/2020

114

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Nike Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 36.17 3.1518



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

AOC 10/25/2020

169

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Dembay Toy Fox Terrier Jodi Pangman88 59.13 2.8581



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 10/25/2020

178

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Treasure Labrador Retriever Kim Davis100 35.29 5.0439

20003 Shout Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 40.11 4.4378



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

AOC 10/25/2020

169

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 32.69 5.1698

8008 Indie Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 33.47 5.0493

8002 Beetle Chihuahua Carrie Griffen-Yakush100 44.55 3.7935

8012 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 45 3.7556

8007 Olivia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin NQ 55.95 3.0206



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

AOC 10/25/2020

169

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Brynne Shetland Sheepdog Victoria Cinotti100 49.04 3.4462

12003 Tilly Boston Terrier Donna Tessitore NQ 47.34 3.5699

12001 Gladdy Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 51.71 3.2682



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

AOC 10/25/2020

174

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Ellie Standard Schnauzer Lauri Jenkins100 42.43 4.1009

16013 Frankie Pumi Maria Barnum100 43.86 3.9672

16014 Peppa Pumi Peter Piusz NQ 60.04 2.8981



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 10/25/2020

178

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Ruby Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 35 5.0857

20014 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 38.11 4.6707

20012 Shimmer Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty100 40.28 4.4191

20016 Arya Rottweiler Peter Piusz100 46.78 3.8050

20023 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 36.55 4.8700

20007 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 36.91 4.8225

20021 Harry Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 48.3 3.6853

20025 Raitt Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty NQ 48.52 3.6686

20017 Wynter Siberian Husky Rick  Casper NQ 49.17 3.6201

20018 Kymber Siberian Husky Rick Casper NQ 64.65 2.7533



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

AOC 10/25/2020

178

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Sully Labrador Retriever Kim Davis NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

AOC 10/25/2020

136

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Dare Giant Schnauzer Lauri Jenkins100 39.73 3.4231



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

60

AOC 10/25/2020

169

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 41.68 4.0547

4001 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ 54.63 3.0935



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

AOC 10/25/2020

169

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Jefferson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin100 47.78 3.5370

8001 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT

8014 Dani Boston Terrier Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 71.22 2.3729



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

AOC 10/25/2020

178

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin100 33.23 5.3566

16007 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 44.83 3.9706

16015 Frostyn Siberian Husky Rick Casper100 49.56 3.5916

16012 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ NT

16011 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 45.09 3.9477

16004 Rosie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 72.14 2.4674



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

AOC 10/25/2020

178

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Arlene SpoonerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 41.63 4.2758

20024 Electra Giant Schnauzer Lauri Jenkins NQ NT

20002 Tayeh Rottweiler Amy Shaw NQ NT

20020 Ula Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 57.94 3.0721


